Resolution No. 208 May 16, 2017

Authorizing The Replacement Of The Vanderlyn Pedestrian Bridge At The Ulster County Community College Campus At SUNY Ulster Stone Ridge, In And For The County Of Ulster, New York, At A Maximum Estimated Cost Of \$175,000.00, And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$175,000.00 Bonds Of Said County To Pay The Cost Thereof

Placeholder For Bond For Resolution No. 207- Bond Resolution Not Necessary- Project Cost Bonded in Resolution No. 55 of 2016

WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR

Referred to: The Ways and Means Committee (Chairman Gerentine and Legislators Allen, Bartels, Belfiglio, Briggs, Maio, and Maloney)

Chairman of the Public Works and Capital Projects Committee, Dean J. Fabiano, and Deputy Chairman Peter M. Loughran offer the following:

WHEREAS, this resolution has been submitted by the County Executive on behalf of the Ulster County Community College; and

and move its adoption.

ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING	VOTE:

AYES:	NOES:
-------	-------

Passed Committee: Ways and Means on . .

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

\$175,000.00 – COUNTY DOLLARS - SERIAL BONDS (50% REIMBURSABLE FROM NYS DORMITORY AUTHROITY) \$175,000.00 –CAPITAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS